12-10-1999 **RECO** 'ARTMEN' I OF COMMERCE **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 101220398 11.30.95 .ey Docket No. TJP 40885 To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy hereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. A. Name of conveying partyries): CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION Keith R. D'ALESSIO Lawrence H. MAINWARING 5250 GREENS DAIRY ROAD RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLIN 27616 U.S.A. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No Nature of conveyance Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes [3] No Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ____ Execution Date: _____ A. It his document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 29, 1999. B Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed Name: William P. Berridge B. Enclosed (Check No. 104660) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge an underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original doc

12/07/1999 TTON11 00000185 09450686

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30.024
Stephen P. Catlin, Registration No. 36,101

Date: November 30, 1990

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Keith R.	D'ALESSIO	(3)		
(1-4)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Lawrence	e H. MAINWARING	(4)		
	* *	Ir consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to CLOSURE MEDICAL CORPORATION 5250 Greens Dairy Road Raleigh, North Carolina 27616, U.S.A. (hereinalter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's successors, assigns and legil representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all other countries in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based there in, and including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and in all grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention, known as (5) APPLICATOR FOR LAPAROSCOPIC OR ENDOSCOPIC SURGERY				
(5)	Insert Title and					
	O&B Docket Number					
	. valiber	(Attorney Dock	et No. TJP 40885).	
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(6)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		ember 29, 1999			
(7)	Fill in	(7) (15 3 nn)	autian Carial Number			
	for filed applications		cation Serial Number			
	Fach undersigned agree		er 30, 1999			
or prov Assign resultin interest binding that ma	on and to cooperate with the 3) Each undersigned agreeisions of the International (4) Each undersigned agree in the United States and 5) Each undersigned authors from said application(s) therein assigned, and that hig on him and his heirs, successive for Each undersigned hereing the necessary or desirable for recordation of this doc	te Assignee in every ses to execute all paragraphics to execute all paragraphics to perform all articles and requests to the said Assigned to the said Assigned to the said Assigned the said Assigned the said Assigned the said Assigns and the said assigns are said as a	wway possible in obtaining apers and documents and tection of Industrial Propfirmative acts which may n which the Assignee may so the Commissioner of Page, as Assignee of the entity, and will not execute any legal representatives. of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, For with the rules of any issi	ng evidence and going perform any act which erty or similar agreemy he necessary to obtain the property of a patent applicate attents and other issuing reinterest, and covenary agreement(s) in conferce the power to insertuing authority, including	forward with such a may be necessary ents. In, maintain or conficion(s). If authorities to issue that he has full a flict herewith, and a ton this assignmenting the United State	n connection with claims rm a valid grant to the any and all grants ght to convey the entire trees that this assignment is any further identification
Date	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the (indersig				(SEAL)
Date	11/29/99		Inventor Signature	Mark. DO	2	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		1-	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
	KNOWN, that or: this 2	day of John and above, who in m	71146 L. 1994 . per	sonally appeared the a	bove individuals, to	me known and known to regoing assignment.
State o	AYTHBY H	Baldline			Ngtary Public	
County	NATADE	- F	> SS.	Milha	Al Dar	Ĺ
	***	7 7		Typed Name:	1/1/1/11	1 Koch
SEAL	A/BLIC				/ - 1	2.104
	COUNTY	et. in		'My commission ex	mes	<u>-101</u>

RECORDED: 11/30/1999

PATENT REEL: 010423 FRAME: 0668